

## CALL FOR WCI MEMBER VOLUNTEERS to serve as Members of the Technology Steering Committee (TSC)

## **Background**

WCI's Technical Steering Committee seeks member volunteers to consistently participate in its meetings and activities.

The Technical Steering Committee was established by the WCI board with responsibility for initiating, monitoring, and controlling projects and working groups that contribute to the technical work of the ISA100 Wireless Compliance Institute.

#### <u>Technical Steering Committee Member</u> Responsibilities and Commitment

TSC Members will participate in WCI's quarterly face-to-face technical meetings (four meetings per year), in addition to periodic teleconferences as required between those meetings. Consistent attendance at quarterly face-to-face meetings is essential for effective TSC membership.

Meeting participation, plus preparation and meticulous review of TSC materials and work products, is estimated to involve a commitment of about 20 days annually. A TSC Member is responsible for his/her own time and travel expenses, and will also share miscellaneous expenses such a meeting room and AV rental.

Please indicate your interest in serving on WCI's Technical Steering Committee as a **Member** by completing the application form on the next page and faxing or by scanning and emailing it to my attention. I will contact you with further instructions after I receive your form.

Serving on WCI technical development programs in an important benefit of membership. I hope you will consider serving in a leadership role as a TSC Member.

Best regards,

Jay Werb Technical Director ISA100 Wireless Compliance Institute



# APPLICATION TO JOIN Technical Steering Committee

Yes, I would like to join the Technical Steering Committee as a Member.

Name	Title
Company	Department

i.

Address 1

Address 2		i		
City	State/Province	Postal Code	Country	
Office Telephone	Mobile	Fax		

## Email

As a member representative in this program, you are bound by the Non-Disclosure and Intellectual Property Rights requirements set forth in *the ASCI Membership Terms and Conditions*.

I understand and agree with the TSC Member Responsibilities and Commitment, and Non-Disclosure and Intellectual Property Rights statements above. I also understand and agree to provide the level of commitment (level of effort, travel, etc.) identified for this position.

Signature of Application (or authorized person)
---

Date

Send your completed application form by email to Jay Werb Email: jayw@isa100wci.org